
Two-Year Referral Verification

Clinical Necessity Review Requirements

Eligibility and Referral Requirements

Clinical Necessity Review

2-year
referral received

6-month verification check
(Last 6 months of 2-year cycle)

Request canceled
(Duplicate referral submitted)

Additional Information 
received

Request for additional 
information

Response received within 
10 business days

Verification ABA
referral requirements met

Request canceled
(No valid MTF/PCM referral)

Request canceled (ACD Referral
verified – no PCM action required)

Autism Care Demonstration (ACD) Request for Reauthorization of Applied Behavior Analysis (ABA) Treatment Process

Eligibility check (ECHO for
active duty family members)

Eligibility check
(Plan type)

ABA provider requests
reauthorization of treatment Receive additional information

Request canceled (Data entry error)

Enrollment verification 
(Enrolled prior to October 1, 2021)

DSM-5 verification
(2-year cycle)

Referral verification
(2-year cycle)

Request canceled – no valid MTF/PCM referral with 
correspondence to family statement to submit referral

Referral requirements 
met

DSM-Diagonstic checklist 
requirement met

VAT verification
Eligibility 

requirements met

Request canceled (ACD requirements not met) – correspondence sent 
to the family with statement to submit required documentationEligibility and referral

requirements met

Comprehensive care plan verification 
(If assigned an Autism Services Navigator)

Outcome measure verification check 
(Vineland-3, SRS-2, PSI-4-SF/SIPA)

Parent and Teacher PDDBI, 
when applicable scores

Request canceled (ACD authorization 
requirements not met) – correspondence sent 

to ABA provider and family
60-day verification (Last 60 days of authorization 

and minimum beneficiary identifiers)
Request additional

information

Receive additional information 
within 10 business days

Minimum requirements 
met prior to clinical 

necessity review

ALL REQUIREMENTS MET

Clinical necessity review initiated Clinical consultation required Additional information required

Request Canceled. 
- Clinical necessity consult not completed or

additional information requested not received 
- Correspondence sent to ABA provider and beneficiary

Treatment plan
resubmission required

Receive additional information 
within 10 business days

Clinical consultation completed 
within 10 business days

Benefit review determination completed:
- Certified in total

- Modified
- Denied
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Referral received


